DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS Title 16. Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensers Board

NOTICE OF ADDENDUM TO THE INITIAL STATEMENT OF REASONS

Continuing Education Requirements for Hearing Aid Dispensers

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensers Board (Board) has an Addendum to the Initial Statement of Reasons (ISOR).

The Addendum to the ISOR can be viewed at the Board office listed below, Monday through Friday from 8 am to 5 pm. Materials regarding this proposal can be found at: www.speechandhearing.ca.gov/board activity/lawsregs/proposed regulations.shtml or by requesting them from the Contact person identified below.

Any person who wishes to comment on the Addendum to the ISOR may do so by submitting written comments between January 8, 2024, and 5 p.m. on January 23, 2024, to the following:

Contact Name: Maria Liranzo, Legislation/Regulation/Budget Analyst

Address: 1601 Response Road, Suite 260

Sacramento, CA 95815

Telephone No.: (916) 287-7915

Email Address: SpeechandHearingRegulations@dca.ca.gov

Please note, comments should be restricted to the Addendum to the ISOR. The Board is not required to respond to comments on other aspects of the proposed regulations received in response to this notice.

Any comments previously submitted remain in the rulemaking file and will be responded to by the Board's staff as part of the Final Statement of Reasons.

This notice is given pursuant to the requirements of Government Code sections 11346.8(d), 11346.9(a)(1), and 11347.1.

DATED: January 8, 2024 Signature on File

Maria Liranzo

Legislation, Regulation and Budget Analyst

Speech-Language Pathology and

Audiology and Hearing Aid

Dispensers Board